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AksharChem 
AKSHARCHEM (INDIA) LIMITED 

Regd. Office: 'Aksh1r House', Chh1tral-Kadi Road, Indr1d • 382 715, Mahesana, Gujarat 

Tel: +912764 233007/08/09/1 0, Website: www.1ksh1rchemindi1.com, E-mail: cs@aksh1rchemindi1.com, C IN: L24110GJ1989PLC0l2441 

STATEMENT OF STAN DALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 
(Rs. in lakb1) 

Quarter Ended Nine Monlhs Ended Year Ended 
Particulars 31-12-2024 30-09-2024 31-12-2023 31-12-2024 31-12-2023 31-03-2024 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

Revenue from Operations 9,063.58 7,893.31 7.528.45 25,552.72 22,025.98 30,204.70 
Other Income 6.50 22.13 28.02 34.64 34.50 44.87 
Total Income (1+11) 9,075.08 7,915.44 7,556.47 25,587.36 22,060.48 30,249.57 
E1: penses 

a) Cost of materials consumed 5,077. 16 4,477.95 4,420.98 13,415.52 12,259.70 17,281.57 
b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 406.52 211.86 477.74 1,642.80 904.38 1,257.64 
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and (333. 12) 

(521.98) (631.75) (575.30) 372.96 (403.22) Stock-in-Trade 

d) Employee benefit expense 323.76 314.46 325.86 949.35 968.96 1,336.98 
e) Power& Fuel 1,418.79 1,346.55 1,274.14 4,022.46 3,830.85 5,305.48 
f) Finance costs 134.17 131.62 97.90 390.32 265.80 372.67 
g) Depreciation and amortisation expenses 351.35 350.90 347.30 1,048.44 1,031.58 1,378.32 
h) Other expenses 1,542.98 1,463.48 1,167.29 4,240.93 3,582.18 5,276.32 

Total Expenses (IY) 8,92 1.61 7,774.84 7,479.46 25,134.52 23,216.41 31,805.76 
Profit / (Loss) belllre exceptional item, and tax (Ill-IV) 153.47 140.60 77.01 452.84 (1,155.93) (1 ,556.19) 
Except ional Items (Rerer Note No. 4) 

a) Loss Due to Fire 4-02.18 4-02.18 
b) Insurance Claim receivable (4-02.18) (4-02. 18) 

Profit / (Loss) before tu (V-VI) 153.47 140.60 77.01 452.84 (1,155.93) (1,556.19) 
Tu Expenses: 

I) Current Tax 14.96 37.68 

2) Deferred Tax 34.42 21.52 44.38 76.83 109.69 311.54 

J 
Total tu expenses (Vlll) 34.42 36.48 44.38 114.51 109.69 311.54 

Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuin& operations (Vil-
119.03 104.12 32.63 338.33 (1,265.62) (1 ,867.73) VIII) 

Other Comprehensive Income (Nel of Tans) 
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 1.26 (9.42) 
b) hems that will be reclassified to profit or loss (5.20) 0.04 (4.561 (0.53) 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X) 113.85 104.16 32.63 333.77 (1,264.36) (1 ,877.68) 
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) 803.31 803.31 803.31 803.31 803.31 803.31 
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves 25,115.32 
Earnings per share•( of Rs. l0/- each) 

Basic (In Rs.) 1.48 I.JO 0.41 4.21 (15.76) (23.25) 
Diluted (In Rs.) 1.48 I.JO 0.41 4.21 (15.76) (23.25) 

•Not annualised 

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 
February I 0, 2025. The limited review as required under regulation 33 of the SEBll(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the 
statutory auditors of the Company. 

The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 20 I 5 
(Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 

The Company operates in a single segment and in line with Ind AS • 108 - "Operating Segments", the operations of the Company fa11 under "Chemical Business" which is 
considered to be the only reportable business segment. 

On 3rd May, 2024 the Company has informed to BSE and NSE that a fire broke out on 2nd May, 2024 al around 04:30 p.m. (1ST) in the Dry zone of VS Plant of the Company 
located at Village: lndrad, Chhatral-Kadi Road, Mahesana-382715. Due to a fire incident, production operation of the said Dry Zone plant was disrupted. However, there were no 
human injuries or casualties reported. The Company has lodged claim of this incident with the insurance company and the survey is currently ongoing. The Company has adequate 
insurance coverage for the aforesaid loss and based on its assessment of loss and tenns and conditions of the policy, the insurance claim is fully admissible. Further the claim is not 
disputed by the insurance company . 

. During this quarter, the Company was able to e- auction scrap of the Property, Plant & Equipment damaged due 10 fire and realized Rs. 32.29 Lakhs. On the basis of the same, 
Company has estimated and recognised loss of Rs. 402. I 8 Lakhs on account of damage to Property, Plant & Equipment and Inventory and has recognised insurance claim 
receivable to the extent of aforesaid losses, net of amount realized from sale of scrap. Further, the Company is in the process of determining final claim for reinstatement of assets. 
The aforesaid losses of Rs. 402.18 Lakhs and corresponding credit of Rs. 402.18 Lakhs arising from insurance claim receivables has been presented on a net basis (Nil) under 
Exceptional Items in the above results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 

The Parliament of India has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 (the Code) which may impact the contributions by the Company towards provident fund, gratuity and ESIC. 
The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on November 13, 2020. Final rules are yet to be notified. The Company will assess the impact of the 
Code when it comes into effect and will record related impact, if any. 

The figures of prevtous quarters / year are reclassified, regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary so as to make them comparable with current period's figures 

e n behalf of Board of 

A ~oJ;u:tti 
Mrs. Paru M. Jay ·shna 

Place: Ahmedabad Chairperson & Mg. Director 

DIN: 00671721 Date: February I 0, 2025 
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